404-572-5134

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reconstruction of Patents and Trademarks: Please reconstruction of Conveying party(ies): David Charles Hughes	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(iec): David Charles Hughes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
and Paul Michael Roscizewski  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Cooper Technologies Company  Foreign Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Domestic Address: 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800  City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
<ul> <li>4. Application number (s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)11/738,948 B Patent Registration No. (s)     </li> <li>Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>			
1	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William O. Isaacs, II  King & Spalding 1180 Peachtree Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40		
Atlanta, Georgia 30309	☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Telephone No.: 404-572-3541  Facsimile No.: 404-572-5134	Deposit account number  11-0980  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.  Sally Sexton  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy  July 20, 2007  Date		

KING & SPALDING LLP

PAGE 05/08

USPTO

6/28/2007 3:22:04 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM O. ISAACS, II COMPANY: 1180 PEACHTREE ST.

USPTO

6/27/2007 8:20:14 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:WILLIAM O. ISAACS, II COMPANY:1180 PEACHTREE ST.

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
lectronic Version lylesheet Version		06/26/2007 500303260	
SUBMISSION TYPE	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
F		h)	Execution Date
Name		08/18/2007	
David Charles Hugi			08/18/2907
Paul Michael Roscizewski de la			
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA	·	
Name;	Cooper Tech	oclogies Company	
Street Address:	600 Travia S	ent, Suite 6800	
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77002		
PROPERTY NUMB		Number	
Properly Type		uzzate QUA	
Application Number	IC.	11738\$36 946	
CORRESPONDENT	CE DATA (404)67	2.6134	
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	L.
Phone:	4.04.577	z.4600	
Email; bisages@kelew.com			
Correspondent Name: William C. Isaacs, Il  Address Line 1: 1180 Peacetree St.			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		GEORGIA 30309	
	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13882,105189		
NAME OF SUBMIT	OF SUBMITTER: Selly Sexton		
Total Attachments: source=assign187# source=assign187# source=assign187#	rpage1.tif /page2.tif		

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Charles Hughes, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at W1847 Pond Road, Rubicon, WI 53078; and Paul Michael Roscizewski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at W350S7923 Prairie Farms Court, Eagle, WI 53119, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SEPARABLE INSULATED CONNECTOR SYSTEM," and filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2007 as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/738,938;

WHEREAS, COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, David Charles Hughes, and Paul Michael Roscizewski, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and

Page 1 of 3

### SEPARABLE INSULATED CONNECTOR SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/738,948

similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

David Charles Hughes

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Wisconsin, on this day of pril, 2007, personally appeared David Charles Hughes, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

MOTAKY HIBLIC

My Commission Expires: July 25, 2010

Page 2 of 3

SEPARABLE INSULATED CONNECTOR SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/738,948

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Wisconsin, on this day of April, 2007, personally appeared Paul Michael Roscizewski, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: July 25, 20/0

Attorney Docket No. 13682.105189

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Technology Center 1616, Facsimile No. 571-273-0140 on July 20, 2007.

Sally Sexton

Date: July 20, 2007 13682.105189

USPTO

6/28/2007 3:22:04 PM

5/006 PAGE

Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM O. ISAACS, II COMPANY: 1180 PEACHTREE ST.

USPTO

2/004 Fax Server 8/27/2007 B:20:14 AM PAGE

TO: WILLIAM O. ISAACS, II COMPANY: 1180 PEACHTREE ST.



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNION BECKETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE LIMITED STATES PATENT AND TRADIDARK OFFICE

JUNE 26, 2007

PTAS

\*500303260A\*

WILLIAM O. ISAACS, II 1180 PEACHTREE ST.

ATLANTA, GA 30309

\*5003032B0A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/26/2007

\*REEL/FRAME: 019480/0878 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 13682.105189

ASSIGNOR:

HUGHES, DAVID CHARLES

DOC DATE: 06/18/2007

ASSIGNOR:

ROSCIZEWSKI, PAUL MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 06/18/2007

ASSIGNEE:

COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY 600 TRAVIS STREET, SUITE 5800 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 948

SERIAL NUMBER: 11738918

FILING DATE: 04/23/2007

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE: TITLE: DISPLAY DEVICE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspra.gov

07/20/2007 11:31 404-572-5134 KING & SPALDING LLP PAGE 01/08

# King & Spalding

191 Peachtree Street
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1763
Telephone: 404/572-4600
Facsimile: 404/572-5100
www.kslaw.com

## FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

July 20, 2007

TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

FROM: King & Spalding LLP

NUMBER OF PAGES (including transmittal sheet):

## CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE LISTED ABOVE. IF YOU ARE NEITHER THE INTENDED RECIPIENT NOR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THIS MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR THE TAKING OF ANY ACTION IN RELIANCE ON THE CONTENTS OF THIS TELECOPIED INFORMATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE TO ARRANGE FOR RETURN OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TO US.

If transmission problems occur or you are not the intended recipient, please call immediately. Thank you.

### **Notes/Comments:**

RECORDED: 07/20/2007